
# Name Year Rating Votes Score

1 Firefly 2002 9.5 39,178   372,191.00    

2 Battlestar Galactica (new) 2004 9.0 35,128   316,152.00    

3 Lost 2004 8.7 33,481   291,284.70    

4 Futurama 1999 9.2 30,597   281,492.40    

5 X-Files 1993 9.0 27,823   250,407.00    

6 Buffy the Vampire Slayer 1997 8.5 28,520   242,420.00    

7 Smallville 2001 7.8 25,968   202,550.40    

8 It 1990 6.8 26,523   180,356.40    

9 Walking Dead 2010 9.2 19,140   176,088.00    

10 Hercules 1997 6.8 23,000   156,400.00    

11 Jericho 2006 8.2 16,411   134,570.20    

12 Stargate SG-1 1997 8.6 15,439   132,775.40    

13 Doctor Who (new) 2005 8.8 14,897   131,093.60    

14 Star Trek: TNG 1987 8.8 13,964   122,883.20    

15 Angel 1999 8.5 14,376   122,196.00    

16 Supernatural 2005 9.0 13,124   118,116.00    

17 Dead Like Me 2003 8.7 11,015   95,830.50      

18 Carnivale 2003 9.0 9,940      89,460.00      

19 Star Trek (org) 1966 8.6 10,402   89,457.20      

20 Cowboy Bebop 1998 9.3 8,840      82,212.00      

21 Lost Room 2006 8.3 9,500      78,850.00      

22 Batman: TAS 1992 9.2 8,454      77,776.80      

23 Star Trek: Voyager 1995 7.5 9,553      71,647.50      

24 Twilight Zone (org) 1959 9.5 7,416      70,452.00      

25 Third Rock from the Sun 1996 8.0 8,802      70,416.00      

26 Life on Mars 2006 8.9 7,768      69,135.20      

27 The 4400 2004 7.9 8,593      67,884.70      

28 Star Trek: DS9 1993 8.1 8,357      67,691.70      

29 Terminator: Sarah Conner Chron 2008 7.7 8,316      64,033.20      

30 Babylon 5 1994 8.7 6,542      56,915.40      

31 Farscape 1999 8.7 6,499      56,541.30      

32 Red Dwarf 1988 9.0 6,257      56,313.00      

33 Star Trek: Enterprise 2001 7.4 7,549      55,862.60      

34 MST3K 1988 9.4 5,829      54,792.60      

35 Neon Genesis Evangelion 1995 9.0 5,621      50,589.00      

36 Dark Angel 2000 7.5 6,660      49,950.00      

37 Roswell 1999 8.0 5,750      46,000.00      

38 Quantum Leap 1989 8.4 5,455      45,822.00      

39 Stargate Atlantis 2004 8.3 5,359      44,479.70      

40 Heroes 2006 7.3 5,932      43,303.60      

41 Salem's Lot 1979 6.5 6,604      42,926.00      

42 V 1983 7.9 5,355      42,304.50      

43 Dead Set 2008 8.1 5,158      41,779.80      

44 Fringe 2008 8.8 4,745      41,756.00      

45 Xena 1995 6.7 6,080      40,736.00      

46 True Blood 2008 8.3 4,792      39,773.60      

47 Invader Zim 2001 9.1 4,237      38,556.70      

A Top 150 of Sci Fi (Horror and Fantasy) TV from IMDB.
Sorted by Score (a combination of Rating and Votes)



48 Alf 1986 7.6 4,924      37,422.40      

49 Invasion 2005 7.8 4,547      35,466.60      

50 Knight Rider 1982 7.0 4,849      33,943.00      

51 Tales from the Crypt 1989 8.1 4,154      33,647.40      

52 Hitchhikers Guide to the Galaxy 1981 8.0 4,133      33,064.00      

53 Justice League of America: TAS 2001 8.8 3,698      32,542.40      

54 Journeyman 2007 8.1 3,912      31,687.20      

55 Lois & Clark: New Adv of Superman 1993 7.1 4,073      28,918.30      

56 Prisoner 1967 9.0 3,190      28,710.00      

57 Sliders 1995 7.7 3,554      27,365.80      

58 Pretender 1996 8.0 3,155      25,240.00      

59 Threads 1984 8.0 3,081      24,648.00      

60 Doctor Who (org) 1963 8.6 2,718      23,374.80      

61 Adv of Brisco County Jr. 1993 8.7 2,639      22,959.30      

62 Being Human 2008 8.2 2,787      22,853.40      

63 Pushing Daisies 2007 8.6 2,500      21,500.00      

64 Batman 1966 7.7 2,630      20,251.00      

65 Outer Limits (new) 1995 7.9 2,538      20,050.20      

66 Chronicles of Narnia 1988 6.9 2,856      19,706.40      

67 Space Above and Beyond 1995 8.2 2,013      16,506.60      

68 Aeon Flux 1991 8.1 1,991      16,127.10      

69 Andromeda 2000 6.5 2,450      15,925.00      

70 Battlestar Galactica (org) 1978 7.2 2,168      15,609.60      

71 Superman: TAS 1996 8.6 1,614      13,880.40      

72 Nightmares and Dreamscapes 2006 7.0 1,924      13,468.00      

73 Incredible Hulk 1978 7.1 1,835      13,028.50      

74 Real Ghostbusters 1986 7.6 1,677      12,745.20      

75 Lexx 1997 7.2 1,736      12,499.20      

76 Eerie Indiana 1991 8.4 1,437      12,070.80      

77 Avengers 1961 8.6 1,396      12,005.60      

78 SGU: Stargate Universe 2009 7.8 1,492      11,637.60      

79 American Gothic 1995 8.1 1,418      11,485.80      

80 Ultraviolet 1998 8.3 1,371      11,379.30      

81 Jetsons 1962 7.2 1,523      10,965.60      

82 Twilight Zone (1985) 1985 7.8 1,378      10,748.40      

83 Mork and Mindy 1978 7.1 1,482      10,522.20      

84 SeaQuest DSV 1993 6.6 1,565      10,329.00      

85 Hellboy Animated 2006 6.5 1,585      10,302.50      

86 Dollhouse 2009 7.8 1,212      9,453.60         

87 Amazing Stories 1985 7.3 1,289      9,409.70         

88 Tales from the Darkside 1984 7.7 1,162      8,947.40         

89 Outer Limits (org) 1963 8.4 1,059      8,895.60         

90 Relic Hunter 1999 6.2 1,433      8,884.60         

91 Space 1999 1975 7.2 1,212      8,726.40         

92 Neverwhere 1996 7.1 1,198      8,505.80         

93 Friday the 13th 1987 7.6 1,109      8,428.40         

94 Earth 2 1994 7.2 1,161      8,359.20         

95 Wild Palms 1993 7.1 1,061      7,533.10         

96 Buck Rogers 1979 6.9 1,070      7,383.00         

97 Star Trek: TAS 1973 7.4 990         7,326.00         

98 Wild Wild West 1965 8.3 876         7,270.80         

99 Six Million Dollar Man 1974 7.3 994         7,256.20         



100 Lost in Space 1965 7.1 979         6,950.90         

101 Birds of Prey 2002 6.5 1,064      6,916.00         

102 Tripping the Rift 2004 6.9 972         6,706.80         

103 Flash 1990 7.5 878         6,585.00         

104 Thunderbirds 1965 7.7 815         6,275.50         

105 Greatest American Hero 1981 7.2 864         6,220.80         

106 Ghostwatch 1992 7.9 773         6,106.70         

107 Night Gallery 1970 8.0 762         6,096.00         

108 Nowhere Man 1995 8.6 680         5,848.00         

109 Roughnecks 1999 7.7 749         5,767.30         

110 Caprica 2009 7.5 762         5,715.00         

111 Wonder Woman 1975 6.9 822         5,671.80         

112 Forever Knight 1989 7.8 720         5,616.00         

113 Blake's 7 1978 8.2 678         5,559.60         

114 Day of the Trifids 1981 7.4 722         5,342.80         

115 Dark Shadows 1966 8.4 627         5,266.80         

116 Sarah Jane Adventures 2007 7.4 696         5,150.40         

117 Adventures of Superman 1952 8.2 594         4,870.80         

118 World on a Wire 1973 8.1 591         4,787.10         

119 Earth-Final Conflict 1997 6.2 769         4,767.80         

120 Land of the Lost 1974 7.0 669         4,683.00         

121 Planet of the apes 1974 7.0 646         4,522.00         

122 Bionic Woman 1976 6.4 683         4,371.20         

123 Max Headroom 1987 7.7 537         4,134.90         

124 Time Tunnel 1966 7.5 540         4,050.00         

125 UFO 1970 8.0 492         3,936.00         

126 Alien Nation 1989 7.3 461         3,365.30         

127 Eureka 2006 8.3 394         3,270.20         

128 Tripods 1984 7.5 429         3,217.50         

129 Voyage to the Bottom of the Sea 1964 7.4 433         3,204.20         

130 Night Stalker: Kolchak 2005 6.5 481         3,126.50         

131 Cleopatera 2525 2000 5.7 535         3,049.50         

132 Star Blazers 1979 8.4 332         2,788.80         

133 Beastmaster 1999 5.7 466         2,656.20         

134 Hammer House of Horror 1980 8.1 311         2,519.10         

135 Sapphire and Steel 1979 8.3 293         2,431.90         

136 Land of the Giants 1968 6.9 321         2,214.90         

137 Logan's Run 1977 7.8 282         2,199.60         

138 Captain Scarlett and the Mysterions 1967 7.9 267         2,109.30         

139 Torchwood 2006 8.2 256         2,099.20         

140 Stone Tape 1972 6.7 312         2,090.40         

141 Warehouse 13 2009 7.7 271         2,086.70         

142 My Favorite Martian 1963 7.3 282         2,058.60         

143 Return to the Planet of the apes TAS 1975 6.8 188         1,278.40         

144 Starman 1986 7.0 168         1,176.00         

145 Survivors 2008 7.4 155         1,147.00         

146 Quark 1977 7.4 154         1,139.60         

147 Stingray 1964 7.8 128         998.40            

148 Tommorrow People 1973 6.8 125         850.00            

149 Quartermass Experiment 1953 7.5 69           517.50            

150 Flash Gordon 1954 6.2 71           440.20            
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Possibly most infuential on UR Sci Fi by Year
Key Years 1979-1995

(This is a bit "iffy" I don't know what was in re-runs where.)



45 Forever Knight 1989 7.8 720          5,616.00         

5 Alien Nation 1989 7.3 461          3,365.30         

7 It 1990 6.8 26,523    180,356.40     

43 Flash 1990 7.5 878          6,585.00         

3 Aeon Flux 1991 8.1 1,991       16,127.10       

39 Eerie Indiana 1991 8.4 1,437       12,070.80       

7 Batman: TAS 1992 9.2 8,454       77,776.80       

49 Ghostwatch 1992 7.9 773          6,106.70         

6 X-Files 1993 9.0 27,823    250,407.00     

111 Star Trek: DS9 1993 8.1 8,357       67,691.70       

70 Lois & Clark: New Adv of Superman 1993 7.1 4,073       28,918.30       

1 Adv of Brisco County Jr. 1993 8.7 2,639       22,959.30       

102 SeaQuest DSV 1993 6.6 1,565       10,329.00       

145 Wild Palms 1993 7.1 1,061       7,533.10         

11 Babylon 5 1994 8.7 6,542       56,915.40       

37 Earth 2 1994 7.2 1,161       8,359.20         

115 Star Trek: Voyager 1995 7.5 9,553       71,647.50       

149 Xena 1995 6.7 6,080       40,736.00       

14 Neon Genesis Evangelion 1995 9.0 5,621       50,589.00       

105 Sliders 1995 7.7 3,554       27,365.80       

84 Outer Limits (new) 1995 7.9 2,538       20,050.20       

108 Space Above and Beyond 1995 8.2 2,013       16,506.60       

7 American Gothic 1995 8.1 1,418       11,485.80       

83 Nowhere Man 1995 8.6 680          5,848.00         


